Taxi & Limousine
Commission

David Yassky
Commissioner

33 Beaver Street
New York, NY 10004

New York City Taxi & Limousine Commission Meeting Agenda

Thursday, June 16, 2011 10:00am

Bronx Borough Hall, Rotunda, 851 Grand Concourse, Bronx, New York 10451

1. Chairman’s Report

2. Adoption of Minutes

REVISED

a. May 19, 2011 Commission Meeting

3. Base Applications — for determination

The following bases are being recommended for approval:

NEW (2):

B02437
B02461

Excellent Car & Limousine Service Inc.

New Heaven Radio Dispatch Corp.

RENEWALS (18):

B00559
B01710
B00309
B00821
B00475
B00531

B00445

B00151
B00647
B00419

7 Ocean Express Inc.

68 Inc. D/b/a Masada 1l Car & Limo. Service
Alexandria Limousine & Car Service

Atlantic Car Service

Aventine Auto Rental Inc. D/b/a Safeway Car Service

Friendly-Bestway Transportation

Joe M. Leasing Corp. D/b/a Four Two’s Private Car
Service

Kingsbay Car Service Inc.
Kiss Car Service Inc.

Koop Dispatchers Inc.



Taxi & Limousine
Commission

David Yassky
Commissioner

33 Beaver Street
New York, NY 10004

B01855 Laurelton Car Service Inc.

B02035 Luxor Limo. Inc.
B00475 Ridge Transportation Corp.
B00305 Rite Way Private Car Service

RENEWAL & RELOCATION (1):

Montague Management Services, Inc. D/b/a Prominent Car &
Limo.

RELOCATION (1):

B02055

B02391 Third Avenue Express Corp.

The following base is being recommended for denial if TLC requirements
are not met within 30 days:

B01650 NY Kings Transportation Inc. D/b/a Kings Car Service

4. Public Hearing and Commission Action:
Fitness Interview Rules

b. Owner Must Drive Rules

License and Inspection Fee Rules

5. Commission Action:
Extending LaGuardia Airport Group Ride Stand Pilot
b. Tribunal Transfer

6. Motion to Adjourn



