

David Yassky Commissioner

33 Beaver Street New York, NY 10004

New York City Taxi & Limousine Commission Meeting Agenda Thursday, June 16, 2011 10:00am Bronx Borough Hall, Rotunda, 851 Grand Concourse, Bronx, New York 10451

REVISED

- 1. Chairman's Report
- 2. Adoption of Minutes
 - a. May 19, 2011 Commission Meeting
- 3. Base Applications for determination

The following bases are being recommended for approval:

<u>NEW (2):</u>

B02437	Excellent Car & Limousine Service Inc.

B02461 New Heaven Radio Dispatch Corp.

RENEWALS (18):

B00559	7 Ocean Express Inc.
B01710	68 Inc. D/b/a Masada III Car & Limo. Service
B00309	Alexandria Limousine & Car Service
B00821	Atlantic Car Service
B00475	Aventine Auto Rental Inc. D/b/a Safeway Car Service
B00531	Friendly-Bestway Transportation
B00445	Joe M. Leasing Corp. D/b/a Four Two's Private Car Service
B00151	Kingsbay Car Service Inc.
B00647	Kiss Car Service Inc.
B00419	Koop Dispatchers Inc.



David Yassky Commissioner

33 Beaver Street New York, NY 10004

B01855	Laurelton Car Service Inc.
B02035	Luxor Limo. Inc.
B00475	Ridge Transportation Corp.
B00305	Rite Way Private Car Service

RENEWAL & RELOCATION (1):

B02055 Montague Management Services, Inc. D/b/a Prominent Car & Limo.

RELOCATION (1):

B02391 Third Avenue Express Corp.

The following base is being recommended for denial if TLC requirements are not met within 30 days:

B01650 NY Kings Transportation Inc. D/b/a Kings Car Service

- 4. Public Hearing and Commission Action:
 - a. Fitness Interview Rules
 - b. Owner Must Drive Rules
 - c. License and Inspection Fee Rules

5. Commission Action:

- a. Extending LaGuardia Airport Group Ride Stand Pilot
- b. Tribunal Transfer
- 6. Motion to Adjourn